INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHE@X
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 10/8/91
FULL NAME Ross Cusimano S.S. NO.
(No 1mitials 1T you can possibly get tuil name)

sooress__ NG

CITY West Covina STATE Ca. ZIP CODE

DATE OF BIRTH 1934 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 28 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY (Citizen of) Usa

QCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WE IGHT HEIGHT RACE

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR QF EYES

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /7 SINGLE /7 NAME QOF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, 1f possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Tr-453 W. Covina Ca ASM 1961-62

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Check off list of attached documentation

1. Description of incidditQ TED

2. Victim(s) statement

3. media reports OCT 18 1991

4. Legal proceedings R BEY

5. Offender’'s statemers’t"?.‘-fi?“'“--~‘“'“GLm

6. O0Official notification of termination

7. Found quilty/innocent by court
o : _ _ ' CONFIDENTIZ
Councit’#40/San Gabriel Vallev Signed Registration/Naticnal

s SCOUT EXECUTIVE GCT g 1991

3828r-2ko-6/7/91 F. STARCN
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October 25, 1991

Ar. 4. Robert Booker
Scout Executive

San Gabriel Valley Council, No. 40

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Bob:

SUBJECT:

ROSS CUSIHANO

Thark you for the detailed informaticn sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Reqion,
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A CT
Cctcber 1, 1991
Mr. W. Robert 3ooker
Scout Executive
San Gabriel Valley Council, No. 40
PERSONAL AND COMFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: ROSS CUSIMANG

ﬁJ%_—aG@wt 1933
Dear Bob:
Thanks for your letter of September 26, and the material which was attached.
This is most nelpful to us. [ feel at tnis time that Mr. Cusimano should not
be registered with the Boy Scouts of America, if he should attempt that

registration. I, therefore, feel we should set up a file for him with the
1ittle information we now have.

If you have any further information, we certainly would 1ike it. In the
meantime, we will set up a {ile and make up an Ineligible Yolunteer Recard
Sheet with the little information which is available.

Tnanks for ycur help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service QJKXAJL ;z;; ’Lp/z§4/h

ag o 7 CLU@L
cc: Richard Parker, Western Region “NC / Cff
v)lcff E€ro NESH f
1ol 74
AN,
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RS for”

SAN GASMENL. VILLEY COUNCE, + CALIFOMMA

San Gabriel Valley Council Boy Scouts of America - 540 North Rosemend Boulevard  Pasadena.California 91107-9981 e

September 26, 1991

Paul Ernst
Registration

BOY SCQUTS QOF AMERICA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0O. Box 152079
Irving TX 75015-2079

Jear Faui:

After you read the attached letter from John Maxfield,
let me know how we should proceed. As you can see, Ross
Cosimanc is not registered in our council and I don’t
know how we can gather enough information on him to

place him in the Confidential file. {obo- a
. . . / . (&'i':“—
Please let me know what I should do at this point. A .th)
|
Sincerely, A o

, ~ X
@4 \-

W. Robert Booker
President/Scout Executive

WRB:jg
2-62-79

Attachment
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- CONFIDENTIAL -

DATE: July 26,1991

TO: W. Robert Booker

FROM: John Maxfield

RE: Possible child molestation

On July 23, 1991 I receiwved a phone call from a Dr. Michael
Barnes, I :-<king information on a man that w
was Scoutmaster in 1962. He wanted to know if he was still
registered and was doing this on behalf of one of his
patients. After searching the files I called back and left
on his answering machine the following information:
1. The man he was inquiring about, Ross Cusimano, is
not currently registered with the Boy Scouts in the
San Gabriel Valley council.
2. Ross Cusimano was registered one year in 1961-62
with T-453 as an assistant Scoutmaster in West
Covina.

Dr. Barnes called back on July 25, 1991, but I wasn't in and

on July 26, 1991 talked to him again. This time Dr. Barnes

was confirming correct spelling and wanted to verify that \
Mr. Cusimano was not currently registered in Scouting. I
told him that in this council Mr. Cwsimano was not
registered but that he could be somewhere elsa in the
country, and that I didn't have immediate access to that
information.

It was at this point that Dr. Barnes informed me that their
was a serious problem with Mr. Cusimano. Dr. Barnes stated
that he has a patient in a hospital who claims he was x
molested by Mr. Cusimano in 1962 when he was in that troop.
Apparently this patient has been seriously traumatized by
this situation and he wants to make sure that this man is
not associating with any youth group at all.

~
I informed him that I would relay this information on to you \\
as protocol in these situations require. I have had Jeannie
check with national registration to see if Ross Cusimano is
currently registered anywhere. We have not received back
any ilnformation yet from them.
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i.  ATES OF MEMBERSHIP
NS AND CERTi. TES M APPLICATION FOR TROOP CHARTER

o Adiesicu ihose who subacilbe fo the Scoul Outh and Law, the declura- .
ip ealy to lon of teliglous pilaciple, and ihe Consiltutlon and Bylaws. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA i
® ® —
R BUILDING—CITIZENSHIP TRAINING FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
aile ) RIGION NO. LOUNCiL Mo, s .
o forth in cles, lhe ability of boys to do things lor themselres and olhets, - Belt w‘mmmww.mﬂu_m:?& ........... Local Tioop No. .o A2 TRICE NO. | ThOOP NANONAL Ko,
ws ol the o dradn them In Mnoc.ﬁ-n_r_. and o teach ”rnu—vvﬁic"—_.m_.
estaled in courage, sell tallance, and hindred virlues, ue ng ihe methods cuy . Mcat. Covl A
1916, as which tre now In tomaon use by Boy Scoule” by placdng iy ) ~W( W<— —Kwr OOH..M:.: I Y Y Siate . Calif. .
be lo pro- emphasls upon ths Scoul hw.vn:» Mn _w.oazagn —mni- “_ﬁ”- char. Councii ..280 Gabrl Yalley e Dhstaat Monte Vista
h d 1, citt ip 4 , om ysical Hiness. §
s ggem cter development. cliiisnship walning, and p EXPIRATION DATE OF TROOP... April.30Q, 0962 . ... . .

IN OF RELIGIOUS PRINCIPLE APPLICATION OF INSTITUTION

y : THE Exchanee . Club. of Weeat Covina.=. Covina
_”.ﬂ.—w..—“”“ m”u_‘--“.._“ﬂ.”- HM“.-.M-B.V.. OM-—Mpiﬂ.‘_-”n—” -ﬂ__;hw-ﬂﬁ-r:o.&—vh—nomnw—c“oﬁ {Full nams ol organisation toup of clilsens. laltlals canaot be accapled.) (H a religlous body, state denomination or secl.)
| the Boy Awmeilca therelore recognizes the religious slement la the Iraln- ADDRESS ... .CoMlfarnia HEREBY MAKES APPLICATION
onor | will ing of the boy. bul Ul s absolutely “E:.o..._-...:_eav n te .m:::...- AND hmmmO THE TROOP OFFICIALS :Om.n NAMES APPEAR BELOW.
1d 1o obey toward that religious lsadning. He icy ls that the organlialion n -
uling and or institulton wilh which the Boy mn..x:._ ts connected shall give —U-....o....:. ollices of dastituflon or .NM..H TiLE | S \..—Hr 4 \N\Q NR STATUS
tnowledg- delBinlle atienilon to his religious lle. . oty du
the bem Ounly persons willing to subscribe 1o this declaration ol v H—Hoow
he educa- principle .rah be eniltled lo cestllicates of leadership I carry ) Mw -
be— 7 t th Scoul program. ! o—Reteg.
nar be "9 out fue Boy ® i TROOP MEETS AT Merced SChOQM .o Monday. o 330 R Ma o | 82E saea.,
| Day Tims q arated
_ wm g Reseg.
D NAME MAIL ADDRESS Amer. Relig | % ¢ Gl V—Teansles
) vnzmmw‘rﬂ—»mmn_m_ﬂ#ﬂ.cc_ﬂm ...mwnnv.c_sn ! : (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE FULL NAME) Bisest and Numbet CITY. ZONE, AND STATE] TELEPHONE ciie} A9 | peal. n:m M—Muluple |
‘GISTRATION OF — T 7 ek Willlem Wilson pt Covina, Ca -
OOP OFFICIALS 80|10 Wegpn (i) fune W] Pl e |
by make applicatien for reg- Al McClupey st Covina, Ca :
wilh ihe Boy Scouls of >B..m Chama. Chmn. GRe1d Y} 3 p N_ -}
su ibe to lls d lon of
s principle, Oath (or v.mﬂ-w.. MM!.‘.._.QO_A Bruen ot Covina, Ca L “ ~
v and agree lo be gul 7 r. ' N
nsillution and Bylaws and X 6l ¢ r s
.a:_R—o.“_ o -r_' Hailonal mﬂBF Philip C. Ellis st Covina, Ca , .
and local coundlls. | am aa r. . 11 4
n chizen lor have declased _ X} Al P _Ra N
1) und g Iwenly-one years Comm. | Fumca M. Greene |
slghtesn years for assl s} MLr, h 4 uyl o —Ba ~
¢ | lranswmit herswhth $100 c Al Heese
ton lee dor one yewr lor an !ﬂ::s. \.—W W
lor a ditlerent period ot the £ X L4 P .
te), Bhiy conta ol which ls lor ] !
ilon 1o the magaine Scourina. M.—M.”B. Frank Ferrari b\ Y v{ ¢ N N
Comm. | Jolin Trudgeon
Mbs. [N
CTION OF THE . 1l g9 P, N
>0P COMMITTEE Comm. .
cmmlitles met on.F N&\ Comm. | Jlank Diedker o
‘lawed 1his applichiton ‘with Mbs. —/\ X y ) —N__{
tatives of the local cil
imitlee acceplted e responsl- Comam. Lowell Poland ,
md made plans lor the suc- Mbr. Y P hm \
peration ol the troop.
ommitieamen ceriify hat the Scoul- | John B. Merrill
med as Scoulmasier and n-. masler b ¢ 34_P | Re |
are, 10 our pessonal nowl- '
good character and qualiied M Ross 0:0550 z)\ sP
Joys. I the Scoulmaster coauns A . b ¢ 28 - el —
. we agree lo noilly the coun- ) H
8nd o wsullable successor; Art Laret . o |
e, we will assume aclive ABM. X b P _Hll '
ip of the tioop. Jack llaskell © \n. ) b
BM, ASM. x| 43 P T -
- . Bob Eldridge .
ASM. r@., g . mvwg\r[m_wr AS 7. Y| Wi p
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bt AP et T LY B ¥ |

¥ N -
T:IAEE”CAL URDER HOW TO MARK COLUMNS
PLEASE COMPLETE INFORMATION FOR EACH mm‘s FOLLOWS:

1. BOYS® LIFE—I{ you want a subscription for Bors’ Loz entered, indicate by marking "X” in column. U adult troop officials pay for subscrip-

tion, list them on last lines of roster and mark them “adult subscriptions.”
2, STATUS~-Indicate as follows: N == new (never beiors registered with B.S.A.); NC = new Boy Scout {(formerly a« Cub Scout); Re = reregis-

tering; SR = separated-rereqistering; T == transferred. ’)
AGE~—A Boy Scout muxt be at least eleven years of age and less them eighteen. No exception can be made. .
RANK—T = Tenderioot; S == Second Class; I’ = Flirst Class; St = Ster: L = Lile; £ = Eggle.
FORMER UNIT NUMBER—-II a boy holds an unexpired registration certificate in @ Cub Scout pack or another Boy Scout troop, indicate by
unmut initial (P = pack; T = troop) and sumber, ’

'—‘a

14
.t
R

¢

L ROSTER OF BOY SCOUT MEMBERSHIP (11 through 17 years old) EEREEEE

5 | (Please Print or Type) MAIL ADDRESS o ' i ' s 3
e FIRST . 2 [ ] E.—.- g
5 ' LAST NAME D s STREEIT OR RID. CITY AND ZONE 22| 8|33z

<
olglafun|slu]l]~

=
ale

£ 221

128

127 1
¢ .28
‘28

34
38 | | | I |
26 |
7 )
. NOTICE: For each 10 ons-year subscriptions paid lor at ose time, lect timent - ubseripti mmis-
[adicate the s108 of $1.50. Please list in space below the names and add:uul clrol:q:?zr:; 'cduTt:Q:Pboy:av“;: :: r:‘:-e‘mv' cn;;?h::;:r: sub-
aumoer of boys scriptions or the name and address of the leader to whom the commission iz to be pasd by Bors’ Lire. Place "C™ In boxes below for
fourieen years cash commismien, "S” for complimentary subscription.
of age am over |
Caack i LAl McClupev West Covina, (ali<
entitied to
Bors’ Lirz 2 1 L) 17 ] c O
bazner 3 . 13
1
20p aperates on budget plan (J Yes (JNo SCOUTMASTER'S CERTIFICATION — [ certify that each new boy has the consent
of his parents to join the trocop. They are at least eleven years of age and under eighteen
REGISTRATION FEES (Boy)  5..[lu 30U T T - i

TOTZL AMOUNT TRANSMITTED 5.[,(.—3_ 4. R

(Adult) o L o and have qualified ax Tenderfoot Scouts. " Y ,,7
BOYS" LIFE FEES _:)M,:r , ‘Z.,Lgf Vi
S:gn] <
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